



April 26, 2018

To all concerned parties

Listed company name ROHM Co., Ltd.
Company Representative Satoshi Sawamura, President
(Code: 6963)
Contact Person: Kunio Uehara,
Group General Manager, Accounting &
Finance Headquarters
(Tel: 075-311-2121)

Notice of Differences from Non-Consolidated Business Results for the previous fiscal year

ROHM announces differences between non-consolidated business results for the previous fiscal year ended March 31, 2017 and for the present fiscal year ended March 31, 2018 since there were certain changes, although the Company does not announce its forecast of non-consolidated business results.

1. Differences between non-consolidated business results for the previous fiscal year ended March 31, 2017 and for the present fiscal year ended March 31, 2018.

	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income	Net income per share
Previous fiscal year (A) (the fiscal year ended March 31, 2017)	(Millions of yen) 303,279	(Millions of yen) 6,413	(Millions of yen) 21,060	(Millions of yen) 20,187	Yen 190.85
Present fiscal year (B) (the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018)	348,737	27,274	42,935	26,784	253.22
Change (B-A)	45,458	20,861	21,875	6,597	-
Percent change (%)	15.0	325.3	103.9	32.7	-

2. Reasons for the differences

During the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018, net sales for automotive and industrial equipment market which ROHM have been focusing on and consumer products market, have exceeded the previous fiscal year. Operating income has increased significantly due to increase of net sales and improvement of marginal profit ratio. Furthermore, ordinary income has increased a little more than operating income, since provision of allowance for doubtful accounts has decreased by 2 billion yen compared with previous fiscal year. On the other hand, profit attributable to owners of parent has increased by 6.5 billion yen compared with previous fiscal year owing to increase of loss on valuation of stocks of subsidiaries and affiliates by 10.1 billion yen and increase of income taxes by 5.2 billion yen caused by increased income.

Note: This report is a translation of the press release of the Company prepared in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Securities and Exchange Law and its related accounting regulations. The original version of this press release is written in Japanese. In the event of any discrepancies in words, accounts, figures or the like between this press release and the original, the original Japanese version shall govern.